NOTICE

The City of Roswell Mayor and Council does hereby announce that the millage rate will be set at meetings to be held at
Roswell City Hall, 38 Hill Street, Roswell, Georgia 30075 on September 23, 2024 at 7:00 PM, October 7, 2024 at 6:30 PM, and
October 15, 2024 at 7:00 PM and pursuant to the requirements of O.C.G.A. Section 48-5-32 does hereby publish the following

presentation of the current year's tax digest and levy, along with the history of the tax digest and levy for the past five years.

CURRENT 2024 TAX DIGEST AND 5 YEAR HISTORY OF LEVY

CITY WIDE

Real & Personal

Motor Vehicles

Heavy Duty Equipment
Gross Digest

Less M&O Exemptions
Net M&O Digest
Adjusted Net M&O Digest

Gross M&O Millage Rate
Less Millage Rate Rollbacks
Net M&O Millage Rate
Bond Millage Rate

Total City Millage Rate
M&O Taxes Levied
Bond Taxes Levied

Total City Taxes Levied

Net M&O Taxes $ Increase
Net M&O Taxes % Increase

*Preliminary Digest & Tentatively Proposed Millage Rate for Tax Year 2024

Randy D. Knighton
City Administrator

2019

6,073,428,704
44,829,260
48,488
6,118,306,452
648,650,935
5,469,655,517
5,469,655,517

9.193
4.488
4.705
0.250

4.955
25,734,729
1,529,577

27,264,306

(644,456)
-2.44%

2020

6,171,449,827
34,165,760
194,373
6,205,809,960
659,398,816
5,546,411,144
5,546,411,144

9.404
4.699
4.705
0.250

4.955
26,095,864
1,551,452

27,647,317

361,135
1.40%

2021

6,539,707,827
26,366,820
6,566,074,647
707,690,705
5,858,383,942
5,858,383,942

10.003
5.385
4.618
0.100

4.718
27,054,017
656,607

27,710,625

958,153
3.67%

2022

7,333,282,996
22,426,010
588,572
7,356,297,578
1,121,180,252
6,235,117,326
6,235,117,326

9.522
5.159
4.363
0.100

4.463
27,203,817
735,630

27,939,447

149,800
0.55%

2023

8,393,892,781
20,875,950
149,008
8,414,917,739
1,539,234,633
6,875,683,106
6,875,683,106

8.659
4.610
4.049
0.900

4.949
27,839,641
7,573,426

35,413,067

635,824
2.34%

2024*

9,077,945,935

20,875,950
9,098,821,885
1,747,167,731
7,351,654,154
7,351,654,154

8.266
4.217
4.049
0.900

4.949
29,766,848
8,188,940

37,955,787

1,927,207
6.92%

Kurt M. Wilson

Mayor



