NOTICE

The City of Roswell Mayor and Council does hereby announce that the millage rate will be set at meetings to be held at Roswell City Hall, 38 Hill Street, Roswell, Georgia 30075 on September 23, 2024 at 7:00 PM, October 7, 2024 at 6:30 PM, and October 15, 2024 at 7:00 PM and pursuant to the requirements of O.C.G.A. Section 48-5-32 does hereby publish the following presentation of the current year's tax digest and levy, along with the history of the tax digest and levy for the past five years.

CURRENT 2024 TAX DIGEST AND 5 YEAR HISTORY OF LEVY

CITY WIDE	2019	2020	2021	2022	2023	2024*
Real & Personal	6,073,428,704	6,171,449,827	6,539,707,827	7,333,282,996	8,393,892,781	9,077,945,935
Motor Vehicles	44,829,260	34,165,760	26,366,820	22,426,010	20,875,950	20,875,950
Heavy Duty Equipment	48,488	194,373	-	588,572	149,008	-
Gross Digest	6,118,306,452	6,205,809,960	6,566,074,647	7,356,297,578	8,414,917,739	9,098,821,885
Less M&O Exemptions	648,650,935	659,398,816	707,690,705	1,121,180,252	1,539,234,633	1,747,167,731
Net M&O Digest	5,469,655,517	5,546,411,144	5,858,383,942	6,235,117,326	6,875,683,106	7,351,654,154
Adjusted Net M&O Digest	5,469,655,517	5,546,411,144	5,858,383,942	6,235,117,326	6,875,683,106	7,351,654,154
Gross M&O Millage Rate	9.193	9.404	10.003	9.522	8.659	8.266
Less Millage Rate Rollbacks	4.488	4.699	5.385	5.159	4.610	4.217
Net M&O Millage Rate	4.705	4.705	4.618	4.363	4.049	4.049
Bond Millage Rate	0.250	0.250	0.100	0.100	0.900	0.900
Total City Millage Rate	4.955	4.955	4.718	4.463	4.949	4.949
M&O Taxes Levied	25,734,729	26,095,864	27,054,017	27,203,817	27,839,641	29,766,848
Bond Taxes Levied	1,529,577	1,551,452	656,607	735,630	7,573,426	8,188,940
Total City Taxes Levied	27,264,306	27,647,317	27,710,625	27,939,447	35,413,067	37,955,787
Net M&O Taxes \$ Increase	(644,456)	361,135	958,153	149,800	635,824	1,927,207
Net M&O Taxes % Increase	-2.44%	1.40%	3.67%	0.55%	2.34%	6.92%

^{*}Preliminary Digest & Tentatively Proposed Millage Rate for Tax Year 2024

Randy D. Knighton
City Administrator

Kurt M. Wilson
Mayor